

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No. 7/Seri/ Engg/Civil/PCR/DD/ 2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the **Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2nd floor),Kolkata-13 for the following works at Balapur T.D. Farm in the district of Dakshin Dinajpore from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Last date & time of Submission of Tender	Date of opening of Tender	Place of Work.	Time of Completion of work.
I.	Construction of Chain Link Fencing with R.C.C. Post (Precast) at Balapur T.D. Farm, Dakshin Dinajpore under P.C.R. (Length : 135mt.)	Rs.4,95,043/- (Rupees four lakh ninety five thousand forty three) only.	Rs.12,376/- (Rupees twelve thousand three hundred seventy six) only.	29.05.2017 upto 3-00 P.M. at H.Q., Kolkata	29.05.2017 at 3-30 P.M. at H.Q. Kolkata.	Balapur T.D. Farm, Dakshin Dinajpore.	2(two) months from the date of issue of Work Order.

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911 (ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.


Envelop - I, should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, VAT Registration, P.T. Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in Form - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered.


Executive Engineer, 27/05/17
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.

**Price schedule for Construction of Chain link fencing with RCC post (precast) at Balapur T.D.
Farm in the District of Dakshin Dinajpur under PCR (L-135).**

SI No.	PARTICULARS	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT.
01	Uprooting and removing plants from the surface plants of girth above 150mm but not exceeding 225 mm.	27 Nos.	189.00/each	5103.00
02	Cleaning compound premises of shrubs, plants, jungles etc. by cutting and removing as directed. (specific permission of E.I.O prior to execution will be necessary)	135.00m ²	11.00/M ²	1485.00
03	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm down) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any River Bazri.	6.50M ³	7533.50/m ³	48968.00
04	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, stirrups, binder etc. including supply of rods, initial strengthening and removal of loose rust (if necessary) rust cutting to requisite length hooking and bending to correct shape, ;placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing and as directed.	0.64mt.	63049.00/mt.	40351.00
05	Hire and labour charges charges for shuttering with thick hard wood for precast RC slab etc. and striking out the same incl. fitting, fixing the precast slab in position with necessary carriage and haulage, hoisting etc. complete in all respect.	130m ²	99.00/m ²	12870.00
06	Fixing post of iron or precast concrete by digging hole in ;the ground (in all sorts of soil) and embedding the same by packing the hole with cement concrete (6:3:1) (with Jhamakhoa) and finishing the top surface to regular shape as directed, with cement plaster (6:1) complete including the cost of concrete, plaster etc. but excluding the cost of the post. Av. Dia of hole 400 mm dia. Depth not exceeding 750 mm.	108 nos.	504.00/nos.	54432.00
07	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drain in all sorts of soil including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils, within a lead of 75. As directed. Depth of excavation not exceeding 1.50m.	17.00m ³	120.47/m ³	2048.00
08	Supplying and laying polythene sheet (150gm/m ²) over in foundation trenches.	35m ²	25.00/m ²	875.00
09	Cement concrete with 30 mm down graded shingles excluding shuttering in G.F.(1:3:6) proportion.	25m ³	4831.00/m ³	120775.00
10	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works. 25mm to 30 mm shuttering without shuttering without staging.	190m ²	221.00/m ²	41990.00

Contd.....(P).....(2).....

-::-(2)-::

11	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with centering and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and racking out joints or roughening of surface including throating, nosing and drip course scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). (i) With sand and cement mortar (4:1) 20 mm thick (ii) With sand (6:1) cement mortar 20mm thick	98m ² 210m ²	173.00/m ² 176.00m ²	16954.00 36960.00
12	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	210m ²	39.00/m ²	8190.00
13	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per direction of E.I.C. Normal Acrylic Emulsion.	98.0m ²	108.0/m ²	10584.00
14	Supplying, fitting, fixing, chain link fencing of approved quality with R.C.C. posts by means of galvanized high tension spring steel wire of 12 S.W.G which have to be tensioned and fixed to the vertical post by means of galvanized special clips bolts and nut etc. 75mm x 75 mm x 8g.	203.0m ²	354.00/m ²	71862.00
15	M.S.structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rooled structural members(e.g. joins, angle channel section connected to one another etc. including cutting to requisite shape and length fabrication with necessary bolting etc. including all incidental changes etc.	0.15MT	69617.00/MT	10443.00
16	S/F/F bolts with nuts, washer 10 to 16 mm dia. Length above 150 to 200m	75kg.	114.00/kg	8550.00
17	Surface dressing of the ground in any kind of soil including removing vegetation inequalities not exceeding 15 cm depth and disposal of the rubbish within a lead up to 75 mas directed.	135.00m ²	11.00/kg	1485.00
18	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand incl. smoothening surface by sand papering etc.including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, 2 coat if necessary.	13m ²	86.00/m ²	1118.00

Rs. 4,95,043.00


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.